PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Kousuke Suzuki	01/18/2010		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha					
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,					
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,					
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12699949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: daniel.tsai@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.1630

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hung-Wei Tsai

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023896 FRAME: 0283 1 \$40.00

501084853

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kousuke	SUZUKI				(5)						
(1-8) Insert		(2)						(6)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			••									
		(4)						(8) _						
							•	•	_			derations pa sfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	ER KOGY	O KABI	JSHIKI	KAISH	4						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 N	aeshiro-cł	no, Mizu	ıho-ku,	Nagoy	a—shi, ,	Aichi-k	en 467	-8561 J	561 Japan		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as											
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS											
	of Invention such as Title, Case							-	•					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorne)	/ Docket No).		0763	76.1	630			-		
			for which	lhe undersi	gned has	(have)	execuled	an applic	alion for	patent in	the United	States of An	nerica	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		Jan.	18,	20	10						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. appl	ication Seri	al Numbe	r _	12	/699	,949)				
	Identification for filed applications		filed		Febr	uary	y 4,	201	0					
any appl Assigned claims of reexamil States re full right herewith which m documen	6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de	or diversity of the control of the c	vision there otaining evi a(s) to execute all Conver e(s) to per ed States p y authorize n(s) to the therein ass by grant(s) le in order	of, or any p dence and g cute all pap ntion for Pro form all affi patent to the e(s) and req said Assigr signed, and the firm of to comply v	atent or n going forv ers and o tection of irmative a Assigner quest(s) th nee, as A: that he h	elssue a vard witi docume Industri acts whe e. ne Common ssignee as (they BOTTS ules of the	application h such into h such into his and p ial Proper ich may missioner of the er r have) no LLP the he United	n based therefore a construction of the constr	hereon, let. ny act water agree assary to the letter and water and water are are are are are are are are are a	for the invitation of the invi	ention, and be necessa aintain or of d all Letters evenants the ecute, any a ignment ar nark Office	ary in connection of the confirm by its Patents of the confirm by its patents of the confirm by further ideal of the confirm by further ideal of the confirmation of t	te with the ection with reissue or the United they have) in conflict entification	
Date	Jan. 18	, 20	010	Na	ame of In	ventor	Kous	uke	Sυ	ZUK	I	(SEAL)	
Date													SEAL)	
Date													SEAL)	
Date													•	
Date													SEAL)	
Date											•		SEAL)	
										1E 800			SEAL)	
Date				_ Na	ame of in	ventor						(;	SEAL)	

 Date
 Name of Inventor
 PATENT
 (SEAL)

 RECORDED: 02/04/2010
 REEL: 023896 FRAME: 0284